
 

           
CRANBROOK ACADEMY OF ART  

2019-2020 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 
Fall Term Begins        Monday, September 9 
Orientation        Monday, Sept. 9, 9:00-11:00 am, deSalle 
Registration 1st Years       Monday, Sept. 9, 1:00 pm, Admin office 
Registration 2nd Years       Tuesday, Sept. 10, 9:30 am, Admin office 
Academy Day Program + Dinner      Wednesday, Sept. 11, 3:00-7:00 pm, deSalle 
Critical Studies presentation (Corso + Stone-Richards)   Friday, Sept. 13, 10:00-11:30 am, deSalle 
Detroit Bus Tour for students      Saturday, Sept. 14, 12:00-5:00 pm 
Campus Architecture Walking Tour      Sunday, Sept. 15, 10:00 am-12:15 pm 
Artist-in-Residence Lectures      Monday, September 16, 4:00-5:30 pm, deSalle 
        Scott Klinker, Emmy Bright, and Cooper Holoweski 
Artist-in-Residence Lectures       Tuesday, September 17, 4:00-5:30 pm, deSalle 
        Rebecca Ripple, Shanna Merola, and Elliott Earls 
Artist-in-Residence Lectures      Wednesday, September 18, 4:00-5:30 pm, deSalle 
        Martha Mysko, Willie Wayne Smith, and Carla Diana 
Raft Regatta        Saturday, September 21, 11:30 am-1:00 pm 
Artist-in-Residence Lectures      Monday, September 23, 4:00-5:30 pm, deSalle 
        Mark Newport and Gretchen Wilkins 
Artist-in-Residence Lectures      Tuesday, September 24, 4:00-5:30 pm, deSalle 
        Iris Eichenberg and Ian McDonald 
Landlord Colors Symposium (CAM)      Saturday, Sept. 28, 1:00-7:00 pm, deSalle 
CAA Open House        October 12, 2019 
Studio Council 2nd Year Presentations     October 14-15-16, 5:00-8:00 pm, deSalle 
Mercedes-Benz Financial Services Art Reception    Thursday, October 24, 5:30-8:30 pm 
Academy Thanksgiving Dinner      Monday, November 25 
Thanksgiving Recess       Thursday & Friday, November 28–29 
Second-Year Reviews       December 11–13, 16–17, 2019 
Fall Term Ends        Friday, December 20, 2019 
Winter Break        December 21, 2019 – January 12, 2020 
Spring Term Begins/Registration      January 13, 2020 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day (Cranbrook holiday)    January 20, 2020 
College Art Association Conference      February 12–15, 2020, Chicago 
Alumni Reception at College Art Association Conference   Thursday, February 13, 2020 
First-Year Reviews       February 19–21, 24–25, 2020 
Spring Break        March 14 - 22, 2022 
Degree Show Reception/Opening      Saturday, April 18, 2020 (5:00 pm MH; 6-9 pm CAM) 
STUDIO: A Benefit for CAA/CAM      Saturday, April 25 
OPEN(STUDIOS)        Sunday, April 26, noon-5:00 pm 
HLC/NASAD Accreditation Site Visit      April 27–28, 2020 
Spring Term Ends        Wednesday, May 6, 2020 
Academy Awards Night       Thursday, May 7, 5:00 pm, deSalle 
Commencement        Friday, May 8, 2:00 pm, Greek Theatre 
 
AIR MEETINGS – 9:30-11:30 am, Academy Conference Room        
September 3, October 1, November 5, December 3, 
January 14, February 4, March 3, April 7, May 5 
 
ART MUSEUM EXHIBITIONS / EVENTS 
A full listing is on the Museum website: https://cranbrookartmuseum.org/current-exhibitions/  
 
ACADEMY AND MUSEUM LECTURE SERIES 
A full listing is on the Academy website: https://cranbrookart.edu/events/category/lectures/  
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